Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank

Group Annuity Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2007

Company

ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company
Prudential Annuities Life Assurance Corporation
Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, The
ING USA Annuity and Life Insurance Company
AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company

AIG SunAmerica Life Assurance Company
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.)
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The

Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

Allstate Life Insurance Company

Protective Life Insurance Company

CUNA Mutual Insurance Society

Washington National Insurance Company
American National Insurance Company
American United Life Insurance Company
Midland National Life Insurance Company
Sentry Life Insurance Company

Southern Security Life Insurance Company, Inc.
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The
RiverSource Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation
National Western Life Insurance Company
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company

Jackson National Life Insurance Company
Pacific Life Insurance Company

Aetna Life Insurance Company

Transamerica Financial Life Insurance Company
American Fidelity Assurance Company

United of Omaha Life Insurance Company
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The
Transamerica Life Insurance Company

AIG Life Insurance Company

MetL.ife Insurance Company of Connecticut
Annuity Investors Life Insurance Company

Life Insurance Company of the Southwest
General American Life Insurance Company
Security Benefit Life Insurance Company
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.

John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)
American Maturity Life Insurance Company

North American Company for Life and Health Insurance

Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company
John Hancock Life Insurance Company
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Premiums

Written
74,539,874
71,809,762
62,684,906
52,805,208
39,744,003
16,565,045
12,343,163
9,703,840
9,178,492
7,666,869
7,011,118
5,802,128
3,957,181
3,397,473
2,992,111
2,544,202
2,531,909
2,264,259
1,766,428
1,499,165
1,320,825
1,240,133
1,068,788
957,577
892,182
859,380
732,894
639,100
608,300
537,966
453,279
435,193
336,421
277,271
252,005
217,264
208,391
201,938
131,288
118,893
100,041
95,004
94,367
89,718
88,081
69,558
66,863

Market
Share
18.49%
17.81%
15.55%
13.10%
9.86%
4.11%
3.06%
2.41%
2.28%
1.90%
1.74%
1.44%
0.98%
0.84%
0.74%
0.63%
0.63%
0.56%
0.44%
0.37%
0.33%
0.31%
0.27%
0.24%
0.22%
0.21%
0.18%
0.16%
0.15%
0.13%
0.11%
0.11%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Annuity
Benefits
2,783,376
2,508,944
1,646,479
2,812,435
4,979,532
1,335,176
3,218,423
565,860
78,190
92,898
22,948,916
3,227,476
18,531
190,263
11,455
348,923
144,947
544,228
70,045
1,343,403
75,715

0

191,136
58,986
45,112
206,939
19,761
37,169
995,300
926,110
4,232
1,696,026
791,956
11,258,929
735,227
564,663
953,880
55,338

0

57,154

0

0
439,879
2,852
3,561
47,731
3,246,384



Company

New York Life Insurance Company

Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company

Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio

Aviva Life Insurance Company

Aviva Life and Annuity Company

Genworth Life Insurance Company

American Memorial Life Insurance Company
Symetra Life Insurance Company

Phoenix Life Insurance Company

Union Security Insurance Company

Great Southern Life Insurance Company
Indianapolis Life Insurance Company

Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company
Assurity Life Insurance Company

MetL.ife Investors USA Insurance Company
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.
Life Investors Insurance Company of America
National Guardian Life Insurance Company
Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Prudential Retirement Insurance and Annuity Company
First Allmerica Financial Life Insurance Company
Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Nationwide Life Insurance Company

Standard Insurance Company

American General Life Insurance Company
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company
Canada Life Assurance Company, The

Hartford Life Insurance Company

American General Life and Accident Insurance Company
American International Life Assurance Company of New York
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company
Continental Assurance Company

Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The
Conseco Life Insurance Company

Monumental Life Insurance Company

UNUM Life Insurance Company of America
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston
Minnesota Life Insurance Company

Nationwide Life and Annuity Insurance Company
State Life Insurance Company, The

AIG Annuity Insurance Company

Sagicor Life Insurance Company

Presidential Life Insurance Company

SunAmerica Life Insurance Company

Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, The
Allstate Assurance Company

Liberty Life Insurance Company

Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company

Lincoln Benefit Life Company
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Premiums
Written

53,158
40,480
36,335
30,842
21,961
13,677
13,401
12,864
8,578
7,902
4,997
4,323
3,449
3,000
3,000
2,415
1,049
1,000
950
679
197
155

w
o

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O oo o o o o o

0

Market
Share
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits
2,376,725
741,715
0

79,344
19,367
319,726
0

0

19,866
42,700

0

0

60,102
1,318,606
0

0
327,290
4,409
3,696
799
340,526
76,613

0
18,221,487
1,019,999
790,632
461,706
409,776
388,495
358,356
337,924
274,341
210,845
190,471
190,032
144,540
101,240
66,889
60,408
59,806
52,504
45,930
37,070
34,593
34,104
30,329
18,672
16,398
15,435
12,225



Company

Bankers Life and Casualty Company

Reassure America Life Insurance Company
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company

Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The

Life Insurance Company of North America

Ohio National Life Insurance Company, The
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The
Commonwealth Annuity and Life Insurance Company
MONY Life Insurance Company

Great American Life Insurance Company

Grand Totals: 108 Companies in Report
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Premiums
Written

O O O O O o o o o

-581
-26,209
403,137,508

Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

-0.01%

Annuity
Benefits
4,710
2,591
2,139
1,553
554

481

396

385

1
293,378
50,232

100,955,651



