Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank Group Annuity Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2007

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company	74,539,874	18.49%	2,783,376
Prudential Annuities Life Assurance Corporation	71,809,762	17.81%	2,508,944
Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, The	62,684,906	15.55%	1,646,479
ING USA Annuity and Life Insurance Company	52,805,208	13.10%	2,812,435
AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company	39,744,003	9.86%	4,979,532
AIG SunAmerica Life Assurance Company	16,565,045	4.11%	1,335,176
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company	12,343,163	3.06%	3,218,423
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.)	9,703,840	2.41%	565,860
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The	9,178,492	2.28%	78,190
Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America	7,666,869	1.90%	92,898
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company	7,011,118	1.74%	22,948,916
Allstate Life Insurance Company	5,802,128	1.44%	3,227,476
Protective Life Insurance Company	3,957,181	0.98%	18,531
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society	3,397,473	0.84%	190,263
Washington National Insurance Company	2,992,111	0.74%	11,455
American National Insurance Company	2,544,202	0.63%	348,923
American United Life Insurance Company	2,531,909	0.63%	144,947
Midland National Life Insurance Company	2,264,259	0.56%	544,228
Sentry Life Insurance Company	1,766,428	0.44%	70,045
Southern Security Life Insurance Company, Inc.	1,499,165	0.37%	1,343,403
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company	1,320,825	0.33%	75,715
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The	1,240,133	0.31%	0
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The	1,068,788	0.27%	191,136
RiverSource Life Insurance Company	957,577	0.24%	58,986
New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation	892,182	0.22%	45,112
National Western Life Insurance Company	859,380	0.21%	206,939
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company	732,894	0.18%	19,761
Jackson National Life Insurance Company	639,100	0.16%	37,169
Pacific Life Insurance Company	608,300	0.15%	995,300
Aetna Life Insurance Company	537,966	0.13%	926,110
Transamerica Financial Life Insurance Company	453,279	0.11%	4,232
American Fidelity Assurance Company	435,193	0.11%	1,696,026
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company	336,421	0.08%	791,956
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The	277,271	0.07%	11,258,929
Transamerica Life Insurance Company	252,005	0.06%	735,227
AIG Life Insurance Company	217,264	0.05%	564,663
MetLife Insurance Company of Connecticut	208,391	0.05%	953,880
Annuity Investors Life Insurance Company	201,938	0.05%	55,338
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest	131,288	0.03%	0
General American Life Insurance Company	118,893	0.03%	57,154
Security Benefit Life Insurance Company	100,041	0.02%	0
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.	95,004	0.02%	0
John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)	94,367	0.02%	439,879
American Maturity Life Insurance Company	89,718	0.02%	2,852
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance	88,081	0.02%	3,561
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company	69,558	0.02%	47,731
John Hancock Life Insurance Company	66,863	0.02%	3,246,384

Group Annuity Business - Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
New York Life Insurance Company	53,158	0.01%	2,376,725
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company	40,480	0.01%	741,715
Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio	36,335	0.01%	0
Aviva Life Insurance Company	30,842	0.01%	79,344
Aviva Life and Annuity Company	21,961	0.01%	19,367
Genworth Life Insurance Company	13,677	0.00%	319,726
American Memorial Life Insurance Company	13,401	0.00%	0
Symetra Life Insurance Company	12,864	0.00%	0
Phoenix Life Insurance Company	8,578	0.00%	19,866
Union Security Insurance Company	7,902	0.00%	42,700
Great Southern Life Insurance Company	4,997	0.00%	0
Indianapolis Life Insurance Company	4,323	0.00%	0
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company	3,449	0.00%	60,102
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company	3,000	0.00%	1,318,606
Assurity Life Insurance Company	3,000	0.00%	0
MetLife Investors USA Insurance Company	2,415	0.00%	0
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.	1,049	0.00%	327,290
Life Investors Insurance Company of America	1,000	0.00%	4,409
National Guardian Life Insurance Company	950	0.00%	3,696
Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company	679	0.00%	799
Prudential Retirement Insurance and Annuity Company	197	0.00%	340,526
First Allmerica Financial Life Insurance Company	155	0.00%	76,613
Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company	30	0.00%	0
Nationwide Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	18,221,487
Standard Insurance Company	0	0.00%	1,019,999
American General Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	790,632
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company	0	0.00%	461,706
Canada Life Assurance Company, The	0	0.00%	409,776
Hartford Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	388,495
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company	0	0.00%	358,356
American International Life Assurance Company of New York	0	0.00%	337,924
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	274,341
Continental Assurance Company	0	0.00%	210,845
Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	190,471
Conseco Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	190,032
Monumental Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	144,540
UNUM Life Insurance Company of America	0	0.00%	101,240
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston	0	0.00%	66,889
Minnesota Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	60,408
Nationwide Life and Annuity Insurance Company	0	0.00%	59,806
State Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	52,504
AIG Annuity Insurance Company	0	0.00%	45,930
Sagicor Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	37,070
Presidential Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	34,593
SunAmerica Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	34,104
Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	30,329
Allstate Assurance Company	0	0.00%	18,672
Liberty Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	16,398
Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	15,435
Lincoln Benefit Life Company	0	0.00%	12,225

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Bankers Life and Casualty Company	0	0.00%	4,710
Reassure America Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	2,591
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	2,139
Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	1,553
Life Insurance Company of North America	0	0.00%	554
Ohio National Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	481
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	396
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The	0	0.00%	385
Commonwealth Annuity and Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	1
MONY Life Insurance Company	-581	0.00%	293,378
Great American Life Insurance Company	-26,209	-0.01%	50,232
Grand Totals: 108 Companies in Report	403,137,508		100,955,651